
8.—17a

1895.
NEW ZEALAND.

TRAVELLING ALLOWANCES AND EXPENSES OF MINISTERS
(RETURN OF, FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 1894-95).

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated 28th June, 1895.
Ordered, "That the order of the House made last session, on the 4th July, for a return showing the amount

drawn by each member of the Executive for travelling-allowances and travelling-expenses during the financial year
ended the 31st March, 1894,be laid on the table of this House ; and that a similar return for the financial year
ended the 31st March, 1895, be also laid on the table of this House."—(Mr. G. Hutchison.)

Return showing Amount drawn by each Member of the Executive for Travelling Allowances
and Expenses during the Financial Year 1894-95.

*This includes cost of conveyance of Ministers' secretaries and other officers,
f This includes cost of conveyance of Ministerial party on Native tour.

James B. Heywood,
Secretary to the Treasury.

Bobeet J. Collins,
The Treasury, 6th August, 1895. Accountant to the Treasury.

Approximate Cost ofPaper.—Preparation, notgiven; printing(1,350copies), £1 Is.

By Authority : Samuel Costall, Government Printer, Wellington.—lB9s.
Price 3d.]

Name of Minister. Allowance. Expenses. Total.

Ordinary expenses—
Hon. B. J. Seddon
Hon. Sir P. A. Buckley, K.C.M.G.
Hon. J. G. Ward
Hon. J. McKenzie
Hon. W. P. Beeves
Hon. A. J. Cadman
Hon. J. Carroll
Hon. W. Montgomery...

Joint expenses ...

£ s.
162 0
58 10

223 10
195 0
121 10
82 10

235 10
9 0

d.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

£ s.
696 13
119 15
179 6
278 0
106 9
50 15

108 19
4 0
3 19

d.
7*
0*
2*
4*
5*
4
6*
0
6

£ s.
858 13
178 5
402 16
473 0
227 19
133 5
344 9

13 0
3 19

d.
7
0
2
4
5
4
6
0
6

1,087 10 0 1,547 18 10 2,635 8 10

Expenses of Native tour—
Hon. B. J. Seddon
Hon. J. Carroll

63
63

0
0

0
0

190
178

7
2

5t
1+

253
241

7
2

5
1

126 0 0 368 9 6 494 9 6

Totals ... £1,213 10 0 £1,916 8 4 £3,129 18 4




	TRAVELLING ALLOWANCES AND EXPENSES OF MINISTERS (RETURN OF, FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 1894-95).
	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables
	Return showing Amount drawn by each Member of the Executive for Travelling Allowances and Expenses during the Financial Year 1894-95.


