1895. NEW ZEALAND.

TRAVELLING ALLOWANCES AND EXPENSES OF MINISTERS

(RETURN OF, FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 1894-95).

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated 28th June, 1895.

Ordered, "That the order of the House made last session, on the 4th July, for a return showing the amount drawn by each member of the Executive for travelling-allowances and travelling-expenses during the financial year ended the 31st March. 1894, be laid on the table of this House; and that a similar return for the financial year ended the 31st March, 1895, be also laid on the table of this House."—(Mr. G. HUTCHISON.)

Name of Minister.				Allowance.			Expenses.			Total.		
Ordinary expenses— Hon. R. J. Seddon Hon. Sir P. A. Buckl Hon. J. G. Ward Hon. J. McKenzie Hon. W. P. Beeves Hon. A. J. Cadman Hon. J. Carroll	· · · · · · · · · ·	9.M.G. 	···· ··· ··· ···	$223 \\ 195 \\ 121 \\ 82 \\ 235$	s. 0 10 10 0 10 10 10	d. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$ \begin{array}{c} \pounds \\ 696 \\ 119 \\ 179 \\ 278 \\ 106 \\ 50 \\ 108 \\ \end{array} $	$ \begin{array}{r} 15 \\ 6 \\ 0 \\ 9 \\ 15 \\ 19 \\ \end{array} $	$ \begin{array}{c} \text{d.} \\ 7^{*} \\ 0^{*} \\ 2^{*} \\ 4^{*} \\ 5^{*} \\ 4 \\ 6^{*} \\ 0 \end{array} $	$\begin{array}{c} \pounds \\ 858 \\ 178 \\ 402 \\ 473 \\ 227 \\ 133 \\ 344 \\ 12 \end{array}$	s. 13 5 16 0 19 5 9	d. 7 0 2 4 5 4 6
Hon. W. Montgomer Joint expenses	y 	•••		9	0 10	0	$ \frac{4}{3} 1,547 $	0 19 18	0 6 10	$ \begin{array}{r} 13 \\ 3 \\ 2,635 \end{array} $	$0 \\ 19 \\ 8$	$\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 6 \\ \hline 10 \end{array}$
Expenses of Native tou Hon. R. J. Seddon Hon. J. Carroll	r 	 		63 63 126	0 0 0	0 0 0	190 178 368	7 2 9	$ \begin{array}{c} 5 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 6 \end{array} $	253 241 494	7 2 9	5 1 6
Totals				£1,213	10	0	£1,916	8	4	£3,129	18	4

RETURN showing Amount drawn by each Member of the Executive for Travelling Allowances and Expenses during the Financial Year 1894–95.

> * This includes cost of conveyance of Ministers' secretaries and other officers. † This includes cost of conveyance of Ministerial party on Native tour.

> > JAMES B. HEYWOOD, Secretary to the Treasury. ROBERT J. COLLINS, Accountant to the Treasury.

The Treasury, 6th August, 1895.

Approximate Cost of Paper.-Preparation, not given; printing (1,350 copies), £1 1s.

